## **SINDH ACT NO.VIII OF 2004**

## THE SINDH TAX EVASION (PUNISHMENT) (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2004.

[11<sup>th</sup> June, 2004]

An Act to amend the Sindh Tax Evasion (Punishment) Act, 1974.

**WHEREAS** it is expedient to amend the Sind Tax Evasion **Preamble** (Punishment) Act, 1974, in the manner hereinafter appearing;

It is hereby enacted as follows:

- 1. (1) This Act may be called the Sind Tax Evasion (Punishment) Act, Short title and 2004.
  - (2) It shall come into force at once.

2. In the Sind Tax Evasion (Punishment) Act, 1974, hereinafter referred to as the said Act in section 3, in sub-section (1), the full stop at the end shall be replaced by a colon and thereafter the following proviso shall be added:-

Amendment of Section 3 of Sindh Act.XXIX of 1974.

Amendment of Schedule of Sind Act

XXIX of 1974.

"Provided that imprisonment for contravention of Section 9 and 10 of the Sindh Finance Act, 1994 shall be for a term which may extend to six months.".

3. In the said Act, in the Schedule, after serial No.10, the following shall be added:-

"11 Section 9 and 10 of the Sindh Finance Act, 1994".